BOARD OF EDUCATION GLASSBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS GLASSBORO, NEW JERSEY

School Board Retreat May 06, 2024

Call to Order President Esgro called the meeting of the Glassboro Board of Education Retreat to order at 7:00pm.

Retreat Mr. Esgro motioned, Mr. Stephens seconded, for the Board to convene at 6:30pm.

Roll call vote YES: Mr. Esgro, Mr. Stephens, Mr. Hughes, Ms. Ricci, Ms. Volz, Ms. Longley

Motion Carried: 6-0-0

Statement of Public President Esgro announced that the public notice of the meeting has been made Notice of Meeting

in accordance with the New Jersey Open Meeting Act, Chapter 231, Laws of accordance with New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act 1975. Notice included the time, date, and place of the meeting

and, to extent known, the agenda.

Flag Salute The Flag Salute was given by all present.

Members Present Mr. Esgro Mr. Stephens

Mr. Hughes Ms. Ricci Ms. Volz Ms. Longley

Members Absent Ms. Dempster Mr. Smith

Dr. Tattersdill

Also present Dr. Mark Silverstein, Superintendent

Mr. Michael Sloan, Business Administrator/Board Secretary Mr. Craig Stephenson, Bowe Middle School Principal

Opportunity for Public Floor open to the public to address agenda items only

to Address

Public Address None – No visitors present

Topics discussed 1. Board Self Evaluation & Board Goals

2. Ethics Training

3. Board Certification vs. Individual Certification

Opportunity for the Floor open to the public to address the board of education

Public to Address the Board of Education

Public Address None – no visitors present

BOARD OF EDUCATION GLASSBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS GLASSBORO, NEW JERSEY

School Board Retreat May 06, 2024

Adjournment Mr. Stephens moved, seconded by Ms. Volz that the meeting adjourn at 7:50pm.

Roll call vote YES: Mr. Esgro, Mr. Stephens, Mr. Hughes, Ms. Ricci, Ms. Volz, Ms. Longley

Motion Carried: 6-0-0

I, Michael Sloan, Board Secretary, do hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the minutes held by the Glassboro Board of Education at their retreat meeting held on March 11, 2024.

Michael Sloan

Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Mindel Sten